Pursuant to Supreme Court Chief Justice Harold Melton’s Order Declaring a Statewide Judicial

Emergency, the Magistrate Court suspended all hearings and services on garnishment actions, tolling,

suspending and granting relief from statutory time limits as of its issuance on March 14, 2020. Four hundred

seventy-three (473) cases have beenfiled in this category since March 14, 2020 and the expected expiration

date of the Orderis July 14, 2020.

In consideration ofefficient case management,judicial economy, and Court resources, the Court findsit

is in the interest of the parties, the general public and the orderly conduct of its business to establish an